

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

BARASAT GOVERNMENT COLLEGE



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE (2ND CYCLE), DST-FIST SPONSORED & ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015, 50001:2018 CERTIFIED

10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata - 700124, West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2552 3365, Fax: (033) 2562 5053, Website: www.bgc.ac.in, E-Mail: principal@bgc.ac.in

Criterion III - Research, Innovations and Extension

MoU with
Vidyasagar University, Midnapore



পশ্চিমবৰ্জন पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

AH 925429

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (hereinafter called the 'MoU') is made on 13th day of May, 2024 at Vidyasagar University, Midnapore, West Bengal.

BETWEEN

Vidyasagar University represented by its Vice-Chancellor, Prof. Susanta Kumar Chakraborty having its campus at Vidyasagar University Road, Rangamati, Midnapore, West Bengal – 721102, India, hereafter referred to as the First Party.

AND

Barasat Government College, Kolkata represented by its Principal, Dr. Samar Chattopadhyay, having its campus at 10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN 700124 (which term shall, unless repugnant to the context be deemed to include its heirs, executors, administrators and assigns) of the Second Part, called hereinafter as the Second Party.

(First Party and Second Party are hereinafter jointly referred to as 'Parties' and individually as 'Party')

ACLAMULIA Principal Parasat Government College

Moder

- a) First Party is a UGC recognized State University in West Bengal and the Vidyasagar University Act, 1981' has been passed by the West Bengal State Legislative Assembly, and the same has been published in Kolkata Gazette. The campus is replete with a variety of facilities, viz. State-of-the-art labs, well-stocked library, Wi-Fi, seminar halls, modern auditorium, technology-enabled classrooms, hostels, guest houses, and other conveniences on campus including ATM, photocopy centre, canteens, playground, gym and more to render a wholesome learning experience for our students. Vidyasagar University believes in delivering quality education through interactive learning and extra-curricular activities, for moral and academic enrichment in creating future scholars and professionals. The University offers specialized PG degree and Ph.D. degree programmes in 16 subjects in science faculty and 13 subjects in arts and commerce faculty along with several certificates and diploma courses.
 b) The Second Party is a Government Higher Education Institution named Barasaf
- b) The Second Party is a Government Higher Education Institution named Barasat Government College. Barasat Government College, a DBT BOOST and DST FIST college, was established in 1950 and situated at 10, KNC Road, North 24 PGS, Barasat, Pin -700124. As a Government college it enjoys direct supervision and support from the Govt. of West Bengal. It is a UGC recognized PG college with 13 Undergraduate (Hons.and General both) Departments and 4 Post Graduate Departments. It is affiliated to West Bengal State University, Barasat and accredited with grade A by NAAC in its second cycle in 2016.
- c) First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and cooperation between themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources, and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- d) The Parties intend to cooperate and focus their efforts on cooperation within the overlapping areas of Education and Research and Development and to facilitate advancement of knowledge on the basis of mutual benefit, reciprocity and frequent interaction.
- e) Both Parties, being legal entities in themselves desire to sign this MoU for advancing their mutual interests.

Sell offing i

modern

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES OUTLINED IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

CLAUSE 1: CO-OPERATION

1.1 Both Parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and cooperation that will promote and advance their respective operations within the Campus and its related wings. The Parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and shall share all information that may be relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.

CLAUSE 2: SCOPE OF THE MoU

- 2.1 Consultancy: Both the parties agreed to extend consultancy service like Environmental Audit, Energy Audit, Environmental Management Plan etc consultancy work in fields of mutual interest.
- 2.2 Joint Educational Activities: Both parties agreed with the educational activities (including but not limited to conferences, symposia, workshops, training, lectures, and study tours) on subjects of mutual interest jointly.
- 2.3 Internship: The First party (Vidyasagar University) will provide the facility to the students of the Second party (Barasat Government College) for internship to the mutual benefit of both institutions.
- 2.4 There is no financial commitment from the parties. If there is any financial consideration, it will be dealt with separately.

CLAUSE 3: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

3.1 Intellectual properties shall be governed by the IPR policies of both respective institutions. Nothing contained in this MoU shall, by express grant, implication, Estoppels or otherwise, create in either Party any right, title, interest, or license in or to the intellectual property (including but not limited to know-how, inventions, patents, copyrights and designs) of the other Party.

CLAUSE 4: VALIDITY

4.1 This MoU is initially valid for five years from the date of sign. Further, this

Principal Principal Sarasat Government College Agreement will be valid until it is expressly terminated by either Party on mutually agreed terms, during which period, the Second Party, as the case may be, will take effective steps for implementation of this MoU. Any act on the part of the Second Party after the termination of this Agreement by way of communication, correspondence etc., shall not be construed as an extension of this MoU.

4.2 Both Parties may terminate this MoU upon 30 calendar days' notice in writing. In the event of Termination, both parties have to discharge their obligations.

AGREED:

For Vidyasagar University

Midnapore

For Barasat Government College,

Prof. Susanta Kumar Chakraborty

Vice-Chancellor

Vice-Chancellor
VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY

Authorized Signatory Midnapore - 721102, W.B.

Denatterju

Principal

Dr. Samar Chattopadhyay Dr. Samar Chattopadhy West Bengal Senior Education Service PRINCIPAL, Barasat Govt. Col Government of West Bengal.

Authorized Signatory

Vidyasagar University

Address: Vidyasagar University Rd,

Rangamati, Midnapore, West Bengal - 721102 Contact Details: 9748919812

E-mails: vc@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in Web: http://www.vidyasagar.ac.in/

Date: 13.05.2024

Barasat Government College

Address: 10, K.N.C. Road

Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN 700124

Contact Details: 9733788309 Email: principal@bgc.ac.in Web: www.bgc.ac.in

Witness 1:

Prof. Madhumangal Pal Director of IOAC

Vidyasagar University

Witness 1:

Date:13.05.2024

Madhamban Stal.

Dr. Madhusudan Ghosh, Associate Professor, PG Dept. of Physics and IQAC

Coordinator

Co-ordinator, IQAC Barasat Government College

Government of West Bengal

Witness 2:

Dr. Chandan Surabhi Das, Associate Professor, Dept. of Geography and NAAC Coordinator

Co-ordinator, N.AAC Barasat Government College Government of West Bengal

Witness 2:

ambrishma hard

Prof. Ramkrishna Maiti Professor, Department of Geography, Vidyasagar University

Vidyasagar University, Midnapore

Environmental Audit of the College Campus Performed by the Experts of Vidyasagar University on 13-05-2024







